
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

TECHNICAL I FINANCIAL PROPOSAL 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

• NAME OF WORK: - REPAIR & RENOVATION OF VARIOUS FACULTY OFFICES (TOILETS I 
ROOMS I ELECTRICAL WORK I PLUMBING WORK) AT JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY 

INVITATION FOR BID NO. JSMUIP.D!N1T11189 Dated: 24-11-2017 OPENED ON: 16-12-2017 

1 Tender Reference No: Ret: JSMU/P.D/NIT/1091 Dated: 22-11-2017 

2 Tender Description: 

REPAIR & RENOVATION OF VARIOUS FACULTY 
OFFICES (TOILETS / ROOMS / ELECTRICAL WORK I 
PLUMBING WORK) AT JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL 
UNIVERSITY 

3 Method of Procurement: NATIONAL COMPETTITIVE BIDDING. 

4 

5 

6 

Tender Published! Hoisted: 

The tender notice was hoisted on the SPPRA website at 
serial No. dated 3oltot- 
(Copies attached) 

Total Bid Documents Sold: (05) Five 

Total Bids Received (02) Two 

7 Technical Bid Opening Date: 16-12-2017 

8 No. of Bid Financially Qualified: (01) One No. 

9 

10 

I 

2 

Bid(s) Rejected: (01) One 

Bid Evaluation Report: Attached 

Prof. Dt Mr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Chairman) 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept: 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

MBBS, ,üC, ICPS 
CHAIRMA 

JLNNAR sU'UB 

Dr. Malik Hameedullah Khan 
(Member) 
Administrative Executive, 
National Institute of Cardiovascular 
Diseases (NICVD) Karachi. .-, 

YCA3IN 

:.. 

llG3VVHIQ) 

Mr. MumtazAli Channa 
(Secretary/Member) 
Consultant, 
P & D I Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University Karachi 

- 

Pbnniig Development 
Procurem2nt Dept: JSMU 

Mr. Naveed AIi 
(Member) 
Procurement Officer 
P & D I Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

sjeIUfl leo!POW tpug quu!r 

uewvedaCWeW3J'' 

io £4V9d 

Mr. Majid Ali Mernon 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
National Institute of Child Health (NICH) 



IHDYV)I OAO!N 
2'i1flD2X3 

tS;d lOSSV'Q3 diO"S1l 

Dr. Malik Hameedullah Khan 
(NvH HV11flQ33 VVHn V Q) 

(Member) 
Administrative Executive, 
National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases (NICVD) Karachi. 

SI 

REPAIR & RENOVATION OF VARIOUS FACULTY OFFICES (TOILETS I ROOMS I ELECTRICAL 

WORK I PLUMBING WORK) AT JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY  

BIDDER'S QUALIFICATION I TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 

1 Response Criteria Mention 

in the Bidding Documents 

M/S NOOR MUHAMMAD 

SONS 

& M/S JEAY INSAN ENG & 

CONSTRUCTION FIRM 

The bidder must have done at 

least Five (05) Contacts of 

similar nature. Similar nature 

means civil works/Electrical 

work of similar ri nature in any 

of last three years (Please 

submit copy of POlCoritract 

Agreement/Notification of 

Award). 

YES NO 

The Bidder should not have 

been barred by any of 

Provincial or Federal Govt. 

Deptt., Agency, Organization or 

autonomous body or Private 

sector organization anywhere 

iii Pakistan. (Submission of 

undertaking on 100/- legal 

stamp paper). 

YES 
NO 

The bidder must have 

turnover/saes exceeding 20 

.1illion in PKR annually in any 

of iast three years. (Submission 

of Audited Annual Reports or 

Bank statement. 

YES NO 

Latest income tax certificate 
(NIN) and valid GST 
Registration Certificate and 
SRB ( wherever applicable) 

YES NO 

The Bidder must have sufficient 
/ technical workforce (provide 
1st) YES NO 

The quoted price shall be 
inclusive of all related cost 
including all taxes and 
Transportation cost 

YES NO 

Result Qualified Disqualified 

3. 

0. 

Prof. Dr. Mr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Chairman) 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept: 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

PROF. CAPT. DR.. FARHAT. H. MIRZA 
MBDS, MCPS, PCPS 

CØAIRMAN 
çq' rfrYC 1'!Et'TC*fiZ 



Mr. Na1vèd Au 
(Member) 
Procurement Officer 
P & DI Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
P&D I Procurement Department 

Jlnnah Sindh Medical UniverSity 

Consultant 
jning DeveIop, 1  

ocnfment Dept: JSMU 
Mr. Mur%itaz All Channa 
(Secretary/Member) 
Consultant, 
P & D I Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical UniversityKarachi. 

Mr. Majid All Memon 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
National Institute of Child Health (NICH) 

S 

ona IflüL.. r 

uS 



.ILMlRZA 
MCPS, FCPS 

TMENT OF FORENSIC MEDICINE 
LZNAJL 81NDIj MEDICAl. UNIVER8IIY 

AMEEDULLAH KHAN) 
D..ASSOCIAE PHYSIIAN& 
IRATIVE EXECUTIVE 

ICVD KARACHI 

m 

eve1opr 
t Oipt: jsru 

oCuREaNt Ot 

p&D/ p
rocurement Dep 

Medta lit 

tCR 
rtrneflt 

Mr. Majid Ali Memon 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
National Institute of Child Health (NICH) 

;ip?-1 
c,n,.ppr 

t?O! (r(t4 ft,jJ . 

J1NNAH SINDH MEDiCAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

Ref#: JSMU/P&D/ /, 2.6 4 Date:  \ -\\ -'"\ 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING FOR  

REPAIR & RENOVATION OF VARIOUS FACULTY OFFICES (TOILETS I ROOMS I ELECTRICAL 

WORK I PLUMBING WORK) AT JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY  

The bidding Documents for the above mentioned work was opened on 16-12-2017 at 11:30 AM: the time of receipt 
of bidding documents was 11:00 AM. The bidding documents vere opened before Procurement Committee 
(Attendant sheet attached as Annexure A') 

In the presence of following bidders who submitted their bid documents (Attendant sheet of the bidders) is 
attached herewith as Anriexure B". 

a. M/S NOOR MUHAMMAD & SONS 
b. M/S JEAY INSAN ENG & CONSTRUCTION FIRM 

The sealed envelopes were opened and each bid was signed by the Procurement Committee members. 

The process of opening of bidding documents was completed at 11:30 am, on the same day i.e. 16-12-2017 

At the end of the meeting the Chairman thanked to all the Participants / their authorized representatives 

Prof Dr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
(Chai rnian) 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

'ör. Malik Hameedullah Khan, 
(Member) 
Administrative Executive. 
(NICVD) Karachi. 

L 
Mr. Mumtaz Au Channa 
(Member / Secretary) 
Consultant P & D I Procurement 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi. 

L 

Mr. Naveod Au 
(Member) 
Procurement 01f4cer 
P & D I Procurement Deptt, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University. Karachi. 

ci 



(DR. MALIKHAMEEDIQI 4H K)MJ 
MSB$ 

NMIWISTRATIVE EXECUTIVE 

NICVD KARACHI 

IP CARD.ASSOCIATEP 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

01 Tender Description Name of Works REPAIR & RENOVATION OF VARIOUS FACULTY OFFICES (TOILETS I ROOMS I ELECTRICAL WORK I 

PLUMBING WORK) AT JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY 

2.  Invation of Bid No JSMUIP.D/PROCINIT/1189 Dated: 24-11-2017 at (Annex A). 

3.  Hosted on SPPRA Website dated 3//29? 

4.  Date of opening 16-12-2017 

SIN Name of firms or Bidders 
Cost offered 
by the bidder 

(Rs.) 

Ranking in terms 
cost of 

Reasons for acceptance! Remarks 
 - rejection 

01 MIS NOOR MUHAMMAD & SONS 1977,343 I- 1 Lowest Meets responsiveness criteria Contract may be awarded 

02 
MIS JEAY INSAN ENG & 

CONSTRUCTION FIRM 
2,010,732 I- 2nd Lowest Do not meet responsiveness criteria Contract cannot be awarded 

Recommendation M/S NOOR MUHAMMAD & SONS is substantive responsive lowest evaluated bidder the rate offered is Rs. 1,977,343 I- (Nineteen Lac Seventy 
Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Three rupees) including all Tax, hence contract may be awarded to MIS NOOR MUHAMMAD & SONS 

Prof. Dr. Farhat Hussain Mirza Dr. Malik Hameedullah Khan, 
(Chairman) (Member) 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept Administrative Executive, 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University (NICVD) Karachi. 

Mr. Mumtaz AU Channa 
(Member! Secretary) 
Consultant P & D / Procurement 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University 

Mr. Naveed All 
(Member) 
Procurem 

&
ent Officer 
ocurement Deptt, 

Mr. Majid AIi Memon 
(Member) 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
National Institute of Child Health 

PROF. CAPT. DR. FARHAT. H. MIRZA 
MBS, MCPS, FCPS 

C}lAJRJlA1 

ConsuftM1 - 
Plrinincj Development 

procur.3mr De: JS"..IU 

Jinnah Sindh Medical University, 
Karachi. 

PROCUREMT 0CER 
FJ procurem'

neflt 

h MedC n' 

(NIGH) 

Equiprnn F" 
pUoiui.Ui' Q.Ui.0 

DEPARTMENT OF FO!ENSTC MEDIC1J 
JmNAH SINDH PDiit.,UNIVERSITY 

KARAC 



/,4'•_ $\p 

;a ,' 
JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 
Plan nina & Development I Procurement Department 

COMMITTEE MEMBER ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Dated: t,T2— 2s\ç 

Time: 11:30A.M 

... 

tICJL 

Name Signature 

Prof Dr. Mr. Farhat Hussain Mirza 
Head of Forensic Medicine Dept: 
JSMU, Karachi. 

Chair0p 

D1PARWN1OPYOR2N8IC 

. 
MCP$, FCP 

N 
MED1IN 

KARACli! 
JINNH$NDuMEDICALU!flVER8I?' Dr. Malik Hameedullah Khan, 

Administrative Executive, 
National Institute of Cardiovascular Diseases 
(NICVD) Karachi. 

Member 

Mr. Mumtaz All Channa, 
Consultant, 
P&D/ Procurement Department 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University Karachi. 

Member I Secretary 
co)uCt  

- 

Mr. Naveed Ali 
Procurement Officer 
Jinnah Siridh Medical University, Karachi 

Member 

Mr. Majid Au Memon 
Senior Hospital Equipment Engineer 
Jinnah Sindh Medical University, Karachi 

Member 

CONSULTANT 
P & DI Procurement 
JSMU, Karachi 



/'(' \? 
'/ JINNAH SINDH MEDICAL UNIVERSITY KARACHI 

Planning & Development I Procurement Department 

BIDDERS ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Dated: \2-'Lo\ 

Time: 11:30 A.M 

u/ ccc  

c (oc (ET /gi , J  

SI No Name of Company Name of Representative Contact # Signature 

e~3 o//t22'9 

2 

' LfI c 4 ' 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

CONSULTANT 
P & D/ Procurement 
JSMU, Karachi 



Sindh utIic Pro,uryrnen0 F- SurahYASENYa-S2en)0 3, X ... PthfiDafa-AtifAsIamIIe 4 X 

- 705 mo E 

203,e. • 2.0. 3 
llo1. 0R .0. CER CER Coog.ndrn -.ndw 11 Tend-fl Ccng.nd.m Congend..n C 

City • .0.. • Oate.... t,al, . .0. rat . • .0. P.l3s.d . . CVIO. 

(I 

33700 2147483847 s' 0'O- 

35899 2141483847 Jil 3rd ,  
M.dlc.l 
VnIv.i 

:--.IC38-c' ..rar S.-o- 

4Li:-oJ1 181 
=1 

.pprr1dh.ccv.:. 

VKULUKMtN 
REGULATORY AUTHORITY 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

AavI,n.t CIe,ng 
Dep.rtren(. • [te Ole 

Senl OPeRA 
Ily I) 

Upload 
0at 

t.øi 4' IQI I. CVt.O 

2017.12-22 2018.01-08 22-'2.2017 Kal3Chi I SEP. CS. 

030000 233939 TOP. AOC 

20I7.12.14 201301-09 

- 

14-10-2017 K.ARACll I BER. CS. 
000000 230939 TOP.. AOC 

2017.12.1' 2018.01-04 14.12.2917 KARACIlI I SEA. CS. 
000000 233959 TER. AOC 

Pq4tQO 

2017.11.30 - ....9 30.'t.20v7 KARACl-1 I 950 

030202 : TSP. 

t5i0"I kJ-&-I 'M9'4ki 

30-11.2017 I...t.RACI1 20' 1.00 2C17--23 EE :5 
000300 233959 lOP AOC 

2017.1139 201712.04 08.11.2017 KACHl I 93 D,2017 9ERC$. l4231? 

030309 235939 IER. AOC 
V 

Q Type here to search 

J 

03491 214'40384 ..-).- 

33180 1474$324.,,n'. 5,3,  
M.o 

730 247'03" 

Un.•*1.1, 

.- 
U. 

flCW • T.D00 8 PCLCY LS7IUO 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

